0101
Temperature-control systems
Made
in
Germany
02
Made
in

Temperature control medium			   Water
Heating performance	 kW	 4; 9; 18	 27; 36	 45; 54; 72; 90
Pump performance	 l/h	 2,400	 4,800	 12,000
Pump pressure	 bar		  3
Expansion tank	 l		  2		  10
Connections medium	 Inches	 1/1	 1.25/1	 2/1
Length x width x height	 mm	 945 x 400 x 850	 1,400 x 400 x 1,200	 1,400 x 400 x 1,200
Cooling, dt = 65 °C	 kW
Flow/return	 Inches
k = 0	 -		  ---
k = 15			   15 kW – 1/2/1/2
k = 45			   45 kW – 3/4/3/4
k = 90			   90 kW – 1/1
k = 135			   135 kW – 1/1
	 Standard types	 Medium	 Temperature	 Heating capacity	 Cooling	 Special characteristics
	 TM-W-90/dir	 Water	 10 – 90 °C	 4 – 90 kW	 Direct	 Directly cooled temperature-control unit
	 TM-W-90	 Water	 10 – 90 °C	 4 – 90 kW	 0 – 135 kW*	 Closed or open system
	 TM-W-90VA	 Water	 10 – 90 °C	 4 – 9 kW	 0 – 135 kW*	 Housing VA, control box IP65
	 TM-W-160	 Water	 10 – 160 °C	 4 – 90 kW	 0 – 135 kW*	 Magnetic drive pump, standard
05
TM-O series (heat-transfer oil)
Standard temperature-control devices for universal use up to 300 °C.
The DELTATHERM® temperature control units of series TM-O-180 (up to 180°C medium temperature) and TM-O-300 (up to
300 °C medium temperature) are specially designed for the particular requirements that ensure permanent availability for operation at
partially very high temperatures of heat-transfer oils. The specific heating surface loading of the electric heaters is designed so that at
normal flow no thermal decomposition of the heat-transfer oil can take place. An integrated fill level monitor ensures that in the event
of the fill level being too low, an alarm message is issued that is shown in the display of the regulator and the temperature control unit.

	 With mould draining (pump reversal)
The DELTATHERM® temperature-control units have a multitude of options that are as variable as all of our products. Options are
redundant pumps, emergency cooling, special voltage and much more (see previous page).
	 Individual device with and without rollers
	 Recessed version (dimensions and design following consultation)
	 One-circuit or multi-circuit version
	 Control via inbuilt regulators or process-controlled
Due to the wide range of versions of our products the images
only represent a few examples. The actual devices can differ substantially.
06
Technical data
TM-O-180
*Dependent on cooler type 15 kW, 45 kW, 90 kW or 135 kW (at a temperature difference of 65 °C) or without cooler.
	 Standard types	 Medium	 Temperature	 Heating capacity	 Cooling	 Special characteristics
	 TM-O-180	 Delta oil	 40 – 180 °C	 4 – 90 kW	 0 – 135 kW*	 Optional vapour shock-free version
	 TM-O-300	 Delta oil	 40 – 300 °C	 4 – 90 kW	 0 – 135 kW*	 Optional vapour shock-free version
	 TM-O-180-4/k-40	 TM-O-180-27/k-80	 TM-O-180-45/k-200
	 TM-O-180-9/k-40	 TM-O-180-36/k-80	 TM-O-180-54/k-200
  	 TM-O-180-18/k-40		  TM-O-180-72/k-200